The balances of financial assets and liabilities of the Group denominated in foreign

currencies are summarised below.

 Consolidated financial statements

Foreign currency

Financial assets Financial liabilities Average exchange rate

as at 31 December as at 31 December as at 31 December

 2022 2022 2022

 (Million) (Million) (Baht per 1 foreign currency unit)

USD 19.8 2.7 34.5624

 Separate financial statements

Foreign currency

Financial assets Financial liabilities Average exchange rate

as at 31 December as at 31 December as at 31 December

 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021

 (Million) (Million) (Million) (Million) (Baht per 1 foreign currency unit)

USD 18.3 - 1.7 - 34.5624 33.4199

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to a reasonably

possible change in US dollar exchange rate, with all other variables held constant. The impact

on the Group’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and

liabilities as at 31 December 2022 and 2021.

  (Unit: Thousand Baht)

 Consolidated

financial statements

Separate

financial statements

 2022 2022 2021

Impact to profit before tax

THB against USD

- Increase 5 % 29,414 28,547 -

- Decrease 5 % (29,414) (28,547) -

 This information is not a forecast or prediction of future market conditions and should be

used with care.

39

Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk relates primarily to its cash at banks, other financial

assets, restricted bank deposits, other short-term borrowing and lease liabilities. Most of the

Group’s financial assets and liabilities bear floating interest rates or fixed interest rates which

are close to the market rate.

As at 31 December 2022 and 2021, significant financial assets and liabilities classified by type

of interest rates are summarised in the table below, with those financial assets and liabilities